

#DontStopTheMusic

Watch David Guetta live this weekend!

Sydney/Wedemark, April 17, 2020 – On Saturday/Sunday, April 18/19, David Guetta will be performing live from Miami and also sharing the stream as part of Sennheiser's #DontStopTheMusic online performance series. Tune in to the two-hour "United at Home" fundraising set via the superstar DJ's own social media channels or via Sennheiser's Facebook pages for France, Germany, the UK, Spain, the USA and Canada.

The live set will take place at 18:00 Miami time (8:00 a.m., Sunday 19 April, AEST) and promises to deliver fantastic music along with the opportunity to help those in need. David Guetta has chosen four charities, one of them being the WHO's Covid-19 solidarity fund. Sennheiser also offers the opportunity for viewers of its free #DontStopTheMusic performances to donate to the solidarity fund, so it's even easier for anyone to help raise money while enjoying brilliant music.



Performing live from Miami: David Guetta will share a unique DJ set this weekend



SENNHEISER



https://www.facebook.com/DavidGuetta/ Facebook.com/sennheiserusa Facebook.com/sennheiseruk Facebook.com/sennheiserdeutschland http://Facebook.com/sennheisercanada https://www.facebook.com/sennheiserfr facebook.com/sennheiser.musica

About Sennheiser

Founded in 1945, Sennheiser is celebrating its 75th anniversary this year. Shaping the future of audio and creating unique sound experiences for customers – this aim unites Sennheiser employees and partners worldwide. The independent family company, which is managed in the third generation by Dr. Andreas Sennheiser and Daniel Sennheiser, is today one of the world's leading manufacturers of headphones, loudspeakers, microphones and wireless transmission systems. In 2018, the Sennheiser Group generated turnover totaling €710.7 million.

Press Contacts

Mareike Oer mareike.oer@sennheiser.com T +49 0(5130) 600 - 1719

Local Contacts

Gabby Wallace Mareike Oer gabby.wallace@hausmann.com.au 0431 045 932 Stephanie Schmidt stephanie.schmidt@sennheiser.com T +49 0(5130) 600 - 1275